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%f{f%? ) TransCanada

in business to deliver

Neal Heil

Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 68922 ;
Lincoln, NE 68509 P

Re: NDEQ Spill #021111-NH-1730°

Dear Mr. Hell,

On February 11, 2011, TransCanada Keystene Pipelfine L.P. (TransCanada) contacted the
Nebraska Depariment of Environmental Quality (NDEQ) to report an approximately 75 galion
crude ol release at our David City Pump Station facility located at 1016 36" Road, David City,
Nebraska. TransCanada and our subcontractor Seneca Waste Solutions conducted cleanup
activities from February 11 — 17, 2011 that included cleaning oil stained piping and facility
equipment as well as removal of oil stained site gravel,

Cne 20 yd3 roll-off of oil stained gravel totaling 12,23 fons, and a second 20 yd3 roll-off of i
impacted rags and absorbents totaling 1.24 tons were disposed of on March 17, 2011 &t
Pheasant Point Landfili in Bennington, NE. Find atiached the waste disposal manifests and

lzndfili receipts.

TransCanada is providing this information as follow up to Spitt Report #02111 1-NH-1730 in order
to close out the incident.

Please contact me if you have any gquestions.

Sincerely, \ {
R i 3 fEC by ™ :

Robert M. Baumgarin
Environmental Program Manager

Attachment

Copy
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Special Waste Mﬁﬁifeﬁ?‘i}igpﬂsaQ Ticket
Disp@ Bite: Phoasant Point Laudfill
Bill To: WM Omaha WM ACCT #2 ]
Transporter: mgemant g Mot FKes S onse Tie 3 2010079
Generator:  + TrahfsCanada (Keystone Pipeling)
Location: 1016 36t Road  David Lity ,NE 68632

Gienerator’s Signature or Designes: __ Mt’ix/”/
v g '

Waste Description:  Crude oil contaminated soil and gravel

Profile Numiber: - mj,ggmﬁgmﬁ.,,—v—,_-.z—,.mf.;i;:_;::;;.:‘ :
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Special Waste Manifest Disposal Ticket

Disposal Site: Pheasant Point Landfill

Bill Yo: WM Omaha WM ACCT 42

Transporter: i‘iﬁf@MﬁﬁagemM ﬁa"gw&é Lo R FIo0]}
Generdtor: TransCanada (Keystone Pipeling)

Location: 10t 3b% Road  David Citv \NE 68632

Generator’s Signature or Degignee: 4 j%éy g ,

VWaste Descripfion:  Crude oil contaminated soil énd gravel

Profile Number: - TOISSBRE x|
Profile Number ;; ’10‘19% ooy :
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STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QQUALITY

Michael 4. Linder

Director

Suite 400, The Atrium

1200 ‘N’ Street

APR 2 i 2013 P.O. Box 98922
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8922

Phone {402) 471 2186

FAX {202) 471 2909

website: www.deq.state.ne.us

Dave Heineman
Governor

MR BOB BAUMGARTENER
TRANSCANADA PIPELINE
717 TEXAS STREET
HOUSTON TX 77002

RE: Clean-up of crude oil release at 1016 36™ Road, near David City, Nebraska
Spill# 021111-NH-1730, 11S# 97897

Dear Mr. Baumgartener:

The Department has reviewed the follow-up report provided by you regarding the clean-up of a crude oil
release that occurred at the above referenced location on February 11, 2011. Based on the information
provided in the report, no additional remedial actions will be required at this time. However, if a problem
arises in the future as a result of this release, Transcanada Pipeline will remain responsible for further
remedial actions.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to
contact me at (402) 471-4237.

. {
Dale D. Busch ™
Unit Supervisor/Geologist

Petroleum Remediation Section

Water Quality Division
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